PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5641023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW U.S. NONWOVENS, LLC	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLD WILLIAMSBURGH CORP.	
Street Address:	100 EMJAY BOULEVARD	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11717	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D820480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900
Email: efiling@grr.com
Correspondent Name: MARIA SAVIO

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVE, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8732/125	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA A. SAVIO, REG. NO. 31,565	
SIGNATURE:	/MAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment - NUSN to OWC -2#page1.tif

PATENT 505594222 REEL: 049888 FRAME: 0583

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New U.S. Nonwovens, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 100 Emjay Boulevard, Brentwood, New York 11717 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns a patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "USPTO") identified as follows:

Patent No.	Title	ISSUED
D820,480	TO-GO CUP CANDLE	12 Jun 2018

(hereinafter the "PATENT");

AND WHEREAS, Old Williamsburgh Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>") with offices at 100 Emjay Boulevard, Brentwood, New York 11717 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT and to the inventions under the PATENT, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions of such PATENTS that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents, effective as of the date signed, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT and any and all inventions and other improvements disclosed in the PATENT and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, (ii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to the PATENT, including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNOR's rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) grant licenses or other interests therein, and (c) bring actions and recover damages including pre-assignment damages by reason of infringement or other violation thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the USPTO, its territorial possessions and any other governmental authority to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the PATENT;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY represents that ASSIGNOR has the right to grant to ASSIGNEE the rights which are assigned by this assignment and that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further represents that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, provide reasonable cooperation and assistance including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect, register, or maintain the rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNOR: NEW U.S. NONWOVENS, LLC DATE: July 22, 2019

Sharvin Mahdizadah Name: Shervin Mehdizadeh Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 049888 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 07/29/2019